1© 2014 Emerson Climate Technologies, Inc.
Printed in the U.S.A.
AE4-1392
AE4-1392
Application Guidelines for
Refrigeration Copeland Discus™ Compressors with R-410A
July 2014
TABLE OF CONTENTS

Model Number Mounting Kit
3PA3R85KL-TFD 527-0009-00
3PA3R10ML-TFD 527-0009-00
3PA3R12ML-TFD 527-0045-00
3PA3R13ML-TFD 527-0045-00
3PA3F29KL-TFD 527-0009-00
3PA3F35KL-TFD 527-0009-00
3PA3F41KL-TFD 527-0045-00
3PA3F45KL-TFD 527-0045-00
Table 3 – R-410A Discus Condensing Unit Spring Mounting Kit Part Numbers
Table 1 – R-410A Copeland Discus Compressor Models
Application Model Number HP Compressor Capacity
(Btu/hr)
Medium Temperature
20/120/65RG/0SC °F
3PA3R85KL-TFD 10 85,000
3PA3R10ML-TFD 10 100,000
3PA3R12ML-TFD 15 120,000
3PA3R13ML-TFD 15 130,000
Low Temperature
-25/105/65RG/0SC °F
3PA3F29KL-TFD 7.5 29,000
3PA3F35KL-TFD 7.5 35,000
3PA3F41KL-TFD 10 41,000
3PA3F45KL-TFD 10 45,000
Table 2 – Pressure Control Settings
Application Low Pressure
Cutout
High Pressure